L)
L

% AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: E
Adult Life Skiills DATE: 05/09/18 )
565 Millbrook Avenue ARCHITECT: |Z
Randolph, New Jersey 07869 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 7487 FIELD: D
Pipeline Utility & Contracting 11, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 03/23/2018

7 Warren Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Randolph, New Jersey 07869

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Scope Of Work - Demo basement interior furred out wall along east and west side basement wall +/- 750" long and prep CMU
wall to apply Dry-lock application. Also, as noted on sketch SK-2 and SK-3 dated 4-May 218, redirect high pressure relief valve at
boiler toward floor and end vertical copper pipe 4" above floor. Extend 2" drain across room within basement ceiling and connect
to 4" drain line. Extend 1 1/2" pressure drain line from new ejector extending within joist spacing above beam to drop to new 4"
gravity drain line. Ejector vent to tie into new kitchen sink vent extension thru roof. Redirect high pressure relief valve at water
heater tank toward floor and end vertical copper pipe 4" above floor. Connect existing sink drain to new 4" gravity drain line.
Connect dishwasher discharge to new tail piece fitting to kitchen sink drain. Remove closet door and partition where sump pump is
located.

The original Contract Sum was 3 237,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 237,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,354.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 247.354.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is no change

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Parette Somjen Architects L.L.C. Pipeline Utility & Contracting II, LLC Randolph Township Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

439 Route 46 East, Rockaway, New Jersey 7 Warren Road, Randolph, New Jersey 25 School House Road, Randolph, New
07866 07869 Jersey 07869

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Kellen Chapin, AIA Howard Hilberg Gerald Eckert

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

05/09/2018

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 17:42:18 on 05/09/2018 under Order No.2137635568_1 which expires on 06/12/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1315597637)

FFT Exhibit 4, 05-15-18

1





